
Poängställning i RS-Serien i Östergötland 2013
Totalt 20-apr 01-maj 18-maj 08-jun 31-aug 01-sep 29-sep 02-nov
Namn Klubb Bil Delt 1 Delt. 2 Delt. 3 Delt. 4 Delt. 5 Delt. 6 Delt. 7 Delt. 8 TOTALT

1 Andreas Wilke Tjust MK Ford Escort MK II 8 9 13 9 9 48
2 Jörgen Johansson Linköpings MS BMW Compact 13 15 28
3 Fredrik Johansson Norrköpings MK Volvo 240 9 8 6 23
4 Thomas Bönnemark SMK Nyköping Volvo 240 6 6 6 4 22
5 Mikael Stark Tjust MK Ford Escort MK II 8 13 21
6 Daniel Wall MSK Kvarnvingarna Volvo 240 11 7 18
7 Hans Flodin SMK Motala Bil Mitsubishi Lancer 15 15
8 Jakob Tunström Björkviks MC Mitsubishi Lancer 15 15
9 Johan Svensson SMK Valdemarsvik Volvo 240 15 15

10 Joakim Längberg Linköpings MS Mitsubishi Lancer 15 15
11 Håkan Svensson Fägre MK Mitsubishi Lancer 15 15
12 Roland Eliasson Östgöta BSF Mitsubishi Lancer 13 13
13 Maths Johnsson Ydre MK Volvo 940 13 13
14 Stefan Eldh Östgöta BSF Ford Escort MK II 5 8 13
15 Johan Eklöf Linköpings MS Mitsubishi Lancer 13 13
16 Pelle Eriksson Vimmerby MS VW Golf GTI Kit Car 2 11 13
17 Björn Bäckström Botkyrka MK Opel Ascona B 11 11
18 Jari Häggman Skillingaryds MK Mitsubishi Lancer 11 11
19 Johan Karlsson Tjust MK Volvo 940 11 11
20 Andreas Pettersson Norrköpings MK Volvo 940 4 7 11
21 Tommy Nilsson Karlstads MC Bil Ford Escort MK II 11 11
22 Tobias Gustavsson Ydre MK Audi A3 4 6 10
23 Freddi Gustavsson SMK Valdemarsvik Volvo 240 9 9
24 Joakim Larsson Norrköpings MK Ford Escort MK II 2 7 9
25 Göran Andersson Tjust MK Volvo 740 9 9
26 Mattias Holmberg SMK Motala Bil Volvo 142 S 8 8
27 Anders Brangenfeldt MK Ramunder Volvo 240 8 8
28 Johan Bankler MSK Kvarnvingarna Opel Ascona B 7 7
29 Torbjörn Eriksson SMK Karlskoga Volvo 240 7 7
30 Michael Rosén Kils MK Bil Ford Escort MK II 7 7
31 Morgan Olsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 740 6 6
32 Andreas Norström Linköpings MS VW Golf GT MK II 5 5
33 Marcus Johnsson Katrineholms MK Subaru Impreza WRX 5 5
34 Björn Pauli SMK Motala Bil Volvo 240 5 5
35 Emil Johansson SMK Motala Bil Volvo 240 5 5
36 Ulf Eriksson Vimmerby MS Opel Kadett Gsi 5 5
37 Emil Johansson SMK Motala Bil Volvo 240 4 4
38 Torbjörn Samuelsson MK Kinda Volvo 240 4 4



39 Christer Karlsson V:a Östergötlands MK Opel Ascona B 4 4
40 Daniel Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 240 3 3
41 Hasse Thunström SMK Nyköping Mitsubishi Lancer 3 3
42 Peter Jonasson Ydre MK Volvo 240 3 3
43 Patrik Pettersson Ydre MK Opel 3 3
44 Magnus Karlsson Norrköpings MK Saab 3 3
45 Mårten Hearthly MSK Kvarnvingarna Peugeot 309 GTI 16V 3 3
46 Jörgen Jansson Borkyrka MK Opel Ascona B 1 2 3
47 Birger Palm Team Skogsåkarna Toyota Starlet 2 2
48 Pierre Olofsson MK Kinda Volvo 940 2 2
49 Mikael Andersson Kullings MS BMW 2 2
50 Mattias Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 940 1 1
51 Andreas Ekström MK Scandia Toyota Starlet 1 1
52 Jimmy Ekström MK Scandia Volvo 240 1 1
53 Christian Fornell Ljungsbro MK Mazda 323 1 1
54 Patrik Olsson Norrköpings MK Volvo 940 1 1

A-Förare 4WD
1 Hans Tunström SMK Nyköping Mitsubishi Lancer 11 8 19
2 Hans Flodin SMK Motala Bil Mitsubishi Lancer 15 15
3 Jakob Tunström Björkviks MC Mitsubishi Lancer 15 15
4 Joakim Längberg Linköpings MS Mitsubishi Lancer 15 15
5 Håkan Svensson Fägre MK Mitsubishi Lancer 15 15
6 Roland Eliasson Östgöta BSF Mitsubishi Lancer 13 13
7 Johan Eklöf Linköpings MS Mitsubishi Lancer 13 13
8 Jari Häggman Skillingaryds MK Mitsubishi Lancer 11 11
9 Marcus Johnsson Katrineholms MK Subaru Impreza WRX 9 9

A-Förare 2WD
1 Andreas Wilke Tjust MK Ford Escort MK II 11 13 13 9 15 11 72
2 Jörgen Johansson Linköpings MS BMW Compact 15 15 30
3 Mikael Stark Tjust MK Ford Escort MK II 13 15 28
4 Pelle Eriksson Vimmerby MS VW Golf GTI Kit Car 9 15 24
5 Patrik Olsson Norrköpings MK Volvo 940 11 11 22
6 Maths Johnsson Ydre MK Volvo 940 9 13 22
7 Johan Karlsson Tjust MK Volvo 940 11 9 20
8 Christian Larsson Tjust MK Mercedes 190 E / Opel 8 8 16
9 Johan Svensson SMK Valdemarsvik Volvo 240 15 15

10 Gösta Frode Ydre MK Peugeot 205 GTI 7 7 14
11 Birger Palm Team Skogsåkarna Toyota Starlet 13 13
12 Göran Andersson Tjust MK Volvo 740 13 13
13 Tommy Nilsson Karlstads MC Bil Ford Escort MK II 11 11
14 Fredrik Egeland Katrineholms MK BMW E 36 Coupé 9 9



15 Björn Pauli SMK Motala Bil Volvo 240 8 8
16 Karl-Erik Forsman Botkyrka MK Opel Manta 8 8
17 Pär Karlsson Lidköpings MSF Peugeot 205 GTI 7 7
18 Tore Sandberg Vimmerby MS Volvo 240 6 6

B-Förare 2WD
1 Fredric Johansson Norrköpings MK Volvo 240 15 15 13 8 51
2 Thomas Bönnemark SMK Nyköping Volvo 240 11 11 11 11 44
3 Daniel Wall MSK Kvarnvingarna Volvo 240 15 15 30
4 Joakim Larsson Norrköpings MK Ford Escort MK II 7 9 13 29
5 Stefan Eldh Östgöta BSF Ford Escort MK II 9 13 22
6 Andreas Pettersson Norrköpings MK Volvo 940 8 13 21
7 Maria Andersson Linköpings MS Peugot 306 Gti 8 9 17
8 Freddie Gustavsson SMK Valdemarsvik Volvo 240 15 15
9 Torbjörn Samuelsson MK Kinda Volvo 240 6 9 15

10 Anders Brangenfeldt MK Ramunder Volvo 240 15 15
11 Magnus Karlsson Norrköpings MK Saab 7 7 14
12 Torbjörn Eriksson SMK Karlskoga Volvo 240 13 13
13 David Westrin SMK Motala Bil Volvo 940 8 5 13
14 Michael Rosén Kils MK Bil Ford Escort MK II 13 13
15 Anders Ekström MK Scandia Toyota Starlet 11 11
16 Ulf Eriksson Vimmerby MS Opel Kadett Gsi 9 9
17 Peter Jonasson Ydre MK Volvo 240 8 8
18 Mattias Fransson Östergyllen RC Opel Ascona B 4 4 8
19 Anders Wigh Boxholms MK Opel Kadett 3 3 6
20 Anders Jangeby Nässjö MK BMW 325 6 6
21 Rolf Andersson Laxå MK Volvo 940 5 5
22 Sören Eriksson Kinds MK Opel 2 2
23 Jonny Hederstedt Gotlands MF Bil Ford Escort MK II 1 1

C-Förare 2WD
1 Johan Bankler MSK Kvarnvingarna Opel Ascona B 8 11 15 11 7 9 61
2 Lina Jonasson Ydre MK VW Golf MK II 13 13 8 13 47
2 Håkan Berglund Norrahammars MK Seat Ibiza 13 13 4 11 41
4 Benny Johansson SMK Valdemarsvik Ford Escort MK II 11 13 8 32
5 P-O Andersson Fägre MK VW Golf MK II 9 15 24
6 Pierre Olofsson MK Kinda Volvo 940 8 15 23
7 Hans Andersson Linköpings MS Opel Kadett GSi 7 9 5 21
8 Jörgen Torlamb Tjust MK BMW 320 9 11 20
9 Andreas Ekström MK Scandia Toyota Starlet 15 15

10 Ingvar Rydin MK Ramunder Opel Kadett Gsi 9 6 15
11 Kenneth Brangenfeldt MK Ramunder Volvo 240 15 15
12 Mårten Hearthly MSK Kvarnvingarna Peugeot 309 GTI 16V 15 15
13 Håkan Pettersson Tjust MK Ford Escort MK II 7 7



14 Anders Sandberg V:a Östergötlands MK Opel Ascona B 6 6

Original Elit / Grp N
1 Morgan Olsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 740 15 13 15 15 11 69
2 Daniel Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 240 13 6 15 13 15 62
3 Mattias Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 940 9 9 9 13 40
4 Calle Olofsson Ydre MK Volvo 240 11 11 11 7 40
5 Fredrik Levstad Linköpings MS Volvo 240 8 8 8 9 33
6 Anders Johansson SMK Motala Bil Volvo 240 9 7 16
7 Joacim Rydin MK Ramunder Suzuki Swift GTI 15 15
8 Janne G Andersson Ydre MK Volvo 240 13 13
9 Torbjörn Henrysson Teknis Motor Club Volvo 240 6 6 12

10 Fredrik Adolfsson V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 240 11 11
11 Jonas Arvidsson Laxå MK Volvo 940 8 8
12 Robert Johnson MK Ramunder Volvo 240 7 7

Original C /Grp N 0-
1 Emil Johansson SMK Motala Bil Volvo 240 13 13 15 13 15 69
2 Rasmus Lundh V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 240 11 11 13 9 44
3 Jimmy Ekström MK Scandia Volvo 240 15 15 13 43
4 Pelle Lundgren Östergyllen RC Suzuki Swift GTI 15 13 9 37
5 Björn Phersson MK Ramunder Volvo 240 4 11 15
6 Ulf Johansson MK Kinda Volvo 940 15 15
7 Samuel Gustavsson SMK Valdemarsvik Volvo 240 6 8 14
8 Ingemar Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 240 11 11
9 Andreas Ekström MK Scandia Volvo 240 11 11

10 Simone Rydin MK Ramunder Suzuki Swift GTI 11 11
11 Rasmus Brask-Nilsen Linköpings MS Volvo 240 2 9 11
12 Kim Göransson SMK Motala Bil Volvo 940 9 9
13 Anders Malm Ydre MK Volvo 240 8 8
14 Dennis Lundh V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 240 7 7
15 Mikael Grahn Ydre MK Volvo 240 7 7
16 Christopher Gustafsson MK Kinda Volvo 940 5 5
17 Viktor Johansson MK Kinda Volvo 940 3 3
18 David Roos Linköpings MS Volvo 240 1 1

Grp E Elit
1 Tobias Gustafsson Ydre MK Audi A3 15 15 15 15 15 75
2 Andreas Björklund MK Kinda VW Golf MK II 13 11 9 13 13 59
3 Jimmy Johansson Åtvidabergs MK Opel Astra 8 8 15 11 11 53
4 Patrik Pettersson Ydre MK Opel Astra 13 13 26
5 Mikael Andersson Kullings MS BMW 318 i 11 11 22
6 Stefan Johansson V:a Östergötlands MK VW Golf MK II 9 9
7 Max Nensén Gnesta MK VW Golf MK II 9 9



8 Mats Adolfsson Nässjö MK VW Polo GTI 9 9

Grp E C-Förare
1 Andreas Norström Linköpings MS VW Golf GT MK II 15 15 13 15 15 15 88
2 Christian Fornell Ljungsbro MK Mazda 323 F 9 13 15 13 8 11 69
3 Per-Erik Hultin MK Ramunder Volvo 940 6 9 9 9 9 9 51
4 Jonathan Hallin Ljungsbro MK Opel Ascona B 5 8 11 4 8 36
5 Mikael Johansson Åtvidabergs MK VW Golf MK III 5 8 5 13 31
6 Christoffer Johansson Åtvidabergs MK VW Golf MK II 8 7 11 3 29
7 Mauritz Lindqvist MK Ramunder Ford Escort MK III 13 13 26
8 Niklas Thapper MSK Kvarnvingarna Opel Ascona B 4 6 5 7 22
9 Jimmy Kullander Katrineholms MK VW Jetta 1,8 11 11 22

10 Viktor Nilsson Tjust MK VW Golf MK II 3 4 8 6 21
11 Kjell Hermansson MK Ramunder Toyota Starlet 7 6 13
12 Bengt Svensson V:a Östergötlands MK Opel Ascona B 11 11
13 Håkan Flod SMK Nyköping VW Golf MK II 7 7
14 Dan Nilsson Linköpings MS VW Golf MK IV 7 7
15 Johnny Ekeflo Team Skogsåkarna VW Golf MK II 3 3 6
16 Mikael Jonsson Ydre MK Volvo 940 4 4
17 Tobias Tybåhl Östgöta Bilsportförening Saab 900 2 2
18 Jonas Glad Team Skogsåkarna Opel Ascona B 2 2
19 Therése Ekwall Ydre MK Audi A3 2 2
20 Marcus Westberg Säffle MC Opel Ascona B 2 2
21 Peter Larsson SMK Nyköping VW Golf 1 1
22 David Karlsson Ydre MK Volvo 940 1 1
23 Olivia Sterneling Linköpings MS VW Golf MK III 1 1

Klassiker / App. K
1 Björn Bäckström Botkyrka MK Opel Kadett GT/E 13 15 15 15 58
2 Jocke Johnson MK Ramunder Opel Ascona A 11 11 11 33
3 Jörgen Jansson Botkyrka MK Opel Ascona B 13 15 28
4 Sven-Erik Fröling SMK Motala BIl Volvo 142 S 8 11 19
5 Christer Karlsson V:a Östergötlands MK Opel Ascona B 15 15
6 Mattias Holmberg SMK Motala Bil Volvo 142 S 13 13
7 Peo Kindgren Åtvidabergs MK Volvo 140 13 13
8 Christer Asklöf Åtvidabergs MK Saab 96 V4 13 13
9 Göte Nygren MK Kopparberg Saab 96 V4 11 11

10 Rasmus Carlsson Katrineholms MK Volvo Amazon 9 9
11 Andreas Asklöf Åtvidabergs MK Saab 96 V4 9 9

Ungdomsrally
1 Markus Karlsson SMK Nyköping Volvo 240 13 13 26
2 Lukas Kindgren Åtvidabergs MK Volvo 240 15 15
3 Henrik Johansson MK Kinda Volvo 940 15 15



4 Tobias Pettersson V:a Östergötlands MK Volvo 940 15 15


